DN-6989 • 09/15/05  —  Page 1 of 3
GENERAL
FTM-1(A) Firephone Control Module — The FTM-1 Ad-
dressable Firephone Control Module provides NOTIFIER's
NFS-640 and NFS-3030 the capability to monitor and con-
trol  a circuit of up to two firefighter phones. The FTM-1 has
the ability to differentiate between normal, off-hook, and
trouble conditions. This module is used to connect a remote

Rotary switches set a unique address for each module. The
address may be set before or after mounting. The built-in
TYPE CODE (not settable) will identify the module to the
control panel, so as to differentiate between a module and a
sensor address.
SPECIFICATIONS for FTM-1
Normal operating voltage: 15 to 32 VDC.
Maximum current draw: 7.5 mA (LED on).
Average operating current: 7.5 mA group poll (FlashScan®
mode) with LED flashing.
External supply voltage (between Terminals T3 and T4):
maximum 28 VDC.
EOL resistance: 3.9K ohms.
Temperature range: 32°F to 120°F (0°C to 49°C).
Humidity range: 10% to 93% non-condensing.
Dimensions: 4.5" (11.43 cm) high x 4" (10.16 cm) wide x
1.25" (3.175 cm) deep. Mounts to a 4" (10.16 cm) square x
2.125" (5.398 cm) deep box.
PRODUCT LINE INFORMATION
FTM-1 Intelligent Addressable Firephone Control
Module, 3.9K ohm End-of-Line Resistor included.
FTM-1A Same as FTM-1 with ULC listing.
SMB500 Optional Surface-Mount Electrical Backbox.
CB500 Control Module Barrier — required by UL for sepa-
rating power-limited and non-power-limited wir-
ing in the same junction box as FTM-1.
6
7
2
4
m
t1
.w
m
f
6
7
2
4
m
t2
.w
m
f
MOUNTING
DIAGRAMS
Note CB500 Module Barrier,
which creates isolated quadrant.
9
8
7
6
5 4
3
2
1
0
01
2
3
4
5 6 7 8 9
0
7 865
4
3